Bank Accounts 4.2006.1

CCM Purchasing Department Credit Card

Adopted by the Board of Trustees November 17, 2010

BE IT RESOLVED, that the County College of Morris be authorized to open a credit card with a limit of \$5,000 for the Purchasing Department.

Adopted by the Board of Trustees January 19, 2011:

WHEREAS, On November 17, 2010 the Board of Trustees authorized the Purchasing Department to open a credit card account with a limit of \$5,000.00;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That Karen VanDerhoof, Vice President of Business and Finance, be authorized to open the credit card with a limit of \$5,000 for the Purchasing Department of the County College of Morris.